                         AIC3643
 Built-in OVP White LED Step-Up Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-3643G-01  20090820
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
� FEATURES
z Built-In Open Circuit Protection
z Over Voltage Protection

 AIC3643
  2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: AIC3643GG6TR
Æ in SOT-23-6 Green Package &
Tape & Reel Packing Type
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
G6: SOT-23-6
K6: TSOT-23-6
G: Green Package
AIC3643XXX XX PIN CONFIGURATION
GNDSW
321
4
VIN
6
FB
SHDN OVP
5
SOT-23-6
TSOT-23-6
FRONT VIEW
Note: Pin1 is determined by orienting
the package marking as shown.
3643G/3643K
z Marking
Part No. Marking
AIC3643GG6 3643G
AIC3643GK6 3643K
 AIC3643
  3
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage (VIN)  6V